Pardeside

Children's Learning Center

2024 Parkside Children’s Learning Center Program Calendar

Monday, January 1°: Closed for New Years Day
Monday, January 15%: Closed of teacher training
Monday, February 19t Closed for President’s Day
Friday, May 24t: Closed for teacher training
Monday, May 26%: Closed for Memorial Day
Friday, June 21°: Parkside closes at 12:00

Friday, June 215%: Parkside Pre-K graduation AND last day for anyone who is not staying for the whole
2024-2025 program year*

Monday, June 24 Transitions for all enrolled children begin this week

July 15t-5t: Closed for shut down week

Friday, August 30%: Closed for teacher training

Monday, September 2": Closed for Labor Day

Monday, November 11%: Closed for teacher training

Thursday, Friday: November 28%" and 29t%: Closed for Thanksgiving and the day after
Tuesday, December 24t: Closed for Christmas Eve

Wednesday, December 25%: Closed for Christmas Day

Tuesday, December 31°: Closed for New Year’s Eve

Wednesday, January 1%, 2025: Closed for New Year’s Day

*This includes children enrolling in public Pre-K or Kindergarten. This also includes anyone who is
planning to withdraw between June 24, 2024-June 20, 2025



